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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics Canada 
publications: 

• figures not available. 
• . . figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

• nil or zero. 
-• amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
x confidential to meet seciecy requirements of the Statistics Act, 

SIGNES cONvENTIONNI-:1..s 

Les signes conventionnels suivants soflt ci:... 
darts lea publications dc Statistkjue Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
néanl oh zero. 
nombres infirnes 

p nombres provisoires. 
r nombres rcctifiés. 
x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia statisti-

que relatives au secret. 

ABBREVIATIONS 
	 ABREVIATIONS 

n.e.s.: 	Not elsewhere specified. 

Si .C. 	Standard Industrial Classification. 

n.c.a.: Non classé(e ailleurs 

C.T.I.: Classification type des industries (titre francais du système de 
classification industrielle tIe 1960). 

C,A.E.: Classification des activités économiques (titre francais du sys' 
tense de classification industrielle tIe 1970). 

NOTES TO USERS 

1. "Explanatory Notes" on selected statistical terms may be found 
at the back of this publication. These notes are based on the 
detailed "Concepts and Definitions" which are available free of 
charge from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
of Statistics Canada. 

NOTES AU LECTFI R 

I.On trouvera a Ia flit de Ia présente publlcdltun lexplication (IC 

tains termes statistiques. Ces explications se fondent sur les "(i 
cepts et definitions" dCtaillCs quc l'on peut se procurer gratuitement 
ila Division des industries manufacturiCres et pnmaires de Statistique 
Canada. 

I 

2. Principal statistics of establishments classified by size group, 
based on total employed, omitted from industry reports during 
the 1968-1971 period, have been reinstated in 1972 reports. 
Certain other distributions of establishment data are available 
upon request from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division. In the case of an extensive request involving a large 
number of industries, it may be necesry to levy a charge. 

2. On a réintroduit dans les bulletins de 1972 les tableaux de ventilation 
des principales statistiques desétablissements scIon Ia taille de ces der-
niers (effectif total). Pendant Ia période 1968.1971, Ia publication 
de tels tableaux dans les bulletins sur les industries avait été inter-
rompue. Lea personries désireuses d'obtenir certaines autres ventila-
tions des donnCes sur les établissements peuvent adresser one deman-
de a cette fin a Ia Division des industries manufacturiêres et primaires. 
La reponse a des demandes ClaborCes visant un grand nombre d'in-
dustries peut faire I'objet d'une facturation. 

3. Users interested in obtaining the value of production (rnanufac-
turing activity) can do so by adding cost of materials and supplies 
used (manufacturing activity), cost of fuel and electricity, and 
value added (manufacturing activity). The resulting statistic is 
equivalent in concept to "gross output" shown in Table 7 of the 
1966 report. 

3. 11 suffit au lecteur qui desire connaitre Ia valeur de Ia production 
(activité manufacturière) d'additionner Ic coOt des matières Ct four-
nitures utilisees (activité manufacturiére), le coilS du combustible et 
tIe l'électricité, et Ia valeur ajoutée (activitC manufacturière). Le résul. 
tat correspond a Ia sortie brute, ou 'extrant brut", du Tableau 7 de 
Ia publication de 1966. 
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FABRICATION Di PARQUETS IN 8015 OUR 
C.A.E. 2542 

1972 

This industry includen establiehmestn primarily engaged in the 	 Cette indunirie comprend lea drablisa.mento qui fabriqusst principals- 
manufacture of birch, maple. oak and other hardwood flooring for use 	 sent des parquets an bad. dur (merixier, Crabi., chine at auth.) poor 
in homes and roblic building.. Estabii.hmenta classified to this 	 saloons at ddificen publics. Los ftnblinse..nts clacads dane hefto mdvi- 
industry accounted for more than 977,  of the total volume of shipments 	 fri. repr#seritent 97 7. de 1* valeur totals des livraisosss des parqueto en 
of hardwood flooring by Canadian manufacturers, 	 bois dur, ddclardes par Its manuiacturier. canadiens. 

S 

The total value of shipments of goods of own manufacture of this 
industry incr.aaed 381 from $19,520,000 in 1971 to 926.949,000 in 1972. 
About 32% of this increase is doe to an increase in shipments of hard-
wood floor tiles which rose from 29,030 H sq. ft. valued at $5,970,000 
in 1971 to 37.460 14 sq.  ft. valued at 99.351.000 in 1972. The balassce 
of this increase I. apparently the re.ult of increases in shipments 
of other products particularly bowling alley stock. 

The cost of materials and supplies rose some 647.. A substantial 
part of thin increase is apparently due to the Fact that some estab-
iinhmentn reported increases in raw materials which they were unable 
to pass on to their customers because of price guaranteed contracts. 

Import, and esports of hardwood flooring continued to decline 
sports dropped to 1,431 Hit b.m. in 1972 down 291 (rots the 1971 
tqure of 2.021 14 ft. b.s,. Exports declined about 47, from 9,025 

IF It. b.m. in 1971 to 8,650 H ft, b,m, in 1972. 

The apparent domestic consumption of hardwood flooring (total 
Jomestic shipments of strip and tile 3lus imports lean exports) in-
creased about 181 from as estimated 49,565 14 sq, ft. in 1971 to an ciii 
mated 58,376 14 eq. ft. in 1972. Thise estimates were made on the 
basis of 1.3 14 ft. b.m. equals 1 14 sq. ft. lnforsntion in not kept 
separately on esports and imports of hardwood floor tiles but these 
are believed to be quite small. 

The apparent domestic consumption of hardwood flooring per 
dwelling unit completion more than held its own in 1972 increasing 
about 27. from 246 eq. ft. in 1971 to 250 sq. ft. in 1972. During 
this same period dwelling clet1ons iscceased 167, to 232,727 
units. 

La valour totals des livrainoss do produits di propra fabrication per 
cette induotrie a augmentd di 38 7. pour passer di $19,520,000 en 1971 k 
$26,949,000 en 1972. line part denviron 32 7. di cette augmentation est 
sttribuable 6 l'auginentation dan llvraisona di carreaux an bois due, qui soiL 
pansdes di $5,970,000 (28,030,000 p1. Car.) to 1971 6 $8,351,000 (poor 
37.460.000 pi. car.) en 1972. Le rests de l'augmancation est dvi spparestsast 
6 l'sag,s.ntation des livraisona d'autras peoduite, comme, p*rticulibr..ent 
lea recitemonts des pintes di Jean di quill... 

Li coOt des matures it fournitures a augment9 d'environ 64 5.. Una 
partie isiportanta do cotta augmentation ent apparonssest sttribuahle Cu fait 
que ceriains ftablissesents ant dfclard dci augmentation. di tests satibrea 
premibres gulls se pouvaieat psi maitre au cnmpte do leurs client. 6 cauea 
de garastiis cantrattuelles d. prix. 

Lea importations it exportations di r.vbtemant, de parquet, an bait 
dur ant contlnu9 6 baisa.r. Las importations sont descends,,, 8 1,431,000 
p.n.p., soit 29 5. de main. qu'en 1971 (2021,000 pep.). Las exportations 
ant baissd d'environ 4 5. pour pasier di 9.025,000 p.m.p. on 1971 8 8,650,000 
p.m.p. an 1972. 

La conaomeation int9rieure apparento di ravitesenta di parquets an bole 
dur (total de livrainons au Canada de hot,. it de car -remus plus heg impor-
tations mains len exportation.) a augmentd d'.nviron 18 7,  pour passer di 
49.565,000 pi. car. (estimation) an 1971 8 58.376,000 p1. car. (estimation) 
to 1972. C,s entination. ant 9t9 faites our Is basa de 1,300 p.m.p. - 1.000 
p1. car. II ny a pas di donn9es .9par9es pour lea exportatioisa at lie 
importations di carreaux di parquets en bole fur, mais on pious quell., soot 
essex faiblea. 

La consomeation intfrieure apparente di rivNtesents di parquits as 
bole dot par logement schev9 a (alt tne bonne figure an 1972 an mugmentant 
do pris di 2 5. pour paeeer di 246 p1. car. in 1971 8 250 p1. car. an  1972. 
Au tour, di Is mime period.. Is no,thre di logemants acbivfs a augmenid di 
16 7. pour atteindre 232,727 unit9a. 



No. '000 

ooabre 

19 1.080 2,364 2,951 

17 1.052 2,367 3,036 

1963 	........................... 17 1,120 2,589 3.240 

18 1,279 2,989 3,984 

1961 	........................... 

1964 	........................... 

20 1,395 3,287 4,772 

1962 	.......................... 

1965 	.......................... 

1966 	........................... 21 1,398 3,241 5,094 

1967 	.......................... 21 1,282 2,909 4,836 

21 1,232 2,776 4,909 1968 	.......................... 

20 1.267 2,871 5.489 1969 	.......................... 

1970 	.......................... 17 965 2,118 4,459 

158 7,849 13,997 5,977 x 

172 7,943 14,781 6,462 x 

178 6,193 15,689 7.401 a 

200 9,808 18,669 8,810 a 

237 11,322 20,039 8,932 a 

255 11,709 22.208 9,745 3 

263 12,303 23,083 10,637 a 

290 50,957 21,814 10,921 - 

284 12,997 23.231 10,667 - 

253 11,010 20,285 9,638 - 

a 1,241 3,802 

o 1,206 3,829 

o 1,295 4.173 

a 1,443 4,948 

a 1,569 5,769 

19 1.371 6,263 

a 1,534 6,753 

	

1,432 	6,651 

	

1.498 	7,615 

	

1,177 	6,260 

5,998 

6,503 

7.393 

8.919 

9,012 

9,875 

10.934 

11,226 

11,132 

0,639 

1971 

- 242 - CAY. 

TABLEMI 1. STATISTIQIJES PItINCIPALES, 

Marnifacturing activity - Activité m*oufacturtbre Total activity - Aettyité totale 

Production and Value of 
Working osmars 

Estab- related workers shipments and partners iloyeea 

Year and itoh- - Cost of Cost of of goods Propriftaires Salarié. 
province mento Travailleuro de lu fuel and materials of own et associda Value - - production et aeoimilds dcc- and maim- Value actifs added 
Annde et g,5  tricity supplies factore added 

- I province bliase- - - - - - 
Valeur mento rs CoOt du CoOt den Valeur des Valour 

d Wages cothus- matibres liv-raisons ajoutds 
With- aootéa 

7.Zombrefleurea- 
tible at at four- Number drawals 

TN~Zbre 

 

Salaires 
do produits 

 de Pdlec- nirureo do propre 
,es tricitf fabrication Sombre Prélb- 

ss_ - _______ -__________ - 	- - 
VemeCt5  

Newfoundlaod - Terre-Weave 
Prince tdwurd lsland - he-

du-Prince-dou5rd .......... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-feoss. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick .................. 
Qoébec ....................... 
Ontario ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
Britiab Columbia - Colombie- 
Britannique ................ 

Yukon and Northwest Tern-
torieS - Yukon Ct Tern-
Coires du Nord-On,est ....... 

Total 

1972 

Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve 
Prince Edward Island - he-
du-Princo-douard .......... 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-gcoass 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunavick .................. 
Québec ....................... 
Ontario ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
British Columbia - Colombia-

Bnitannique ................ 
Yukon and Northwest Terri- 

tories - Yukon or Tern- 
mires du Nord-Oueet ....... 

Total 

5 449 1,099 2,075 
9 383 833 2,039 

14 832 1,932 4,115 

5 689 1,515 3,203 
9 382 865 2,187 

14 1,071 2,381 5,389 

163 4,838 9,793 4,640 - 
139 4,693 9,726 5,060 - 

302 9,532 19,520 9,700 - 

182 9,928 14.904 4.824 - 

155 5,729 12.045 5,605 - 

337 15,657 26,949 10.429 - 

- 	528 	2,729 
	

4,567 
- 	489 	3,038 

	
5.160 

- 	1,017 	5,167 
	

9,727 

- 	762 	3,891 
	

4,836 
- 	496 	3.370 

	
5,708 

- 	1,258 	7.261 
	

iT. S4 c 

Percentaue ch.n&e - Taux do 
variation 

1970-1971 ...................-17.7 	-13.8 	- 8.8 	- 7.7 	+ 19,4 	-13.4 
197 1 .1972 ................... - 	+ 28.7 	+ 23,2 	.1. 31.0 	+ 11.6 	+ 64.3 

- 3.8 	+ 0.6 	- 	- - 13.6 	- 7.9 
+ 38.1 	+ 7.5 	- 	- + 23.7 	+ 25.9 	+ A, 

I 
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U 2. EFFECTIPS £1 RE9SSERAIIONS, 1971 iT 1972 

imp myers 

Salaries Trsttr.'enta ci claire.  
Production and Prod uction and 

related Mitt Sales related Ad- 

Year and workers tive and and workers mints. Sate. 

province - offjc distribution - trative and 
Travaitleurs de - 

- Total Travailleurn de and distel- 

- Anode cc Is production Adminiatra. Veate 15 production office button 

province ci assimilds tion et ci at aaain,ilds - - Total 
ManufacturIng Other Mans- I bureau distribution Ad- Vente 

- 
- factoring Other 

mini,- ci 
Fabrication Autces tration di,tri- 
K 	J H H N H Fabrics. I 	- Autres et button 
- 	 F - F - F - F - F tins bureau 

H H I 	u  I n 
number - nonbre 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward inland - tic. 
- - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvet1e.cosse - - - - - - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau. 
- - - - - - - - - - - 

du- Prince - douard 	...........- 

406 43 - - 33 24 19 3 458 70 2,015 - 

Brunswick 	...................- 

318 65 26 - 44 14 22 - 410 79 2,039 289 '  
Qs6bec 	........................ 

- - - - ._  - - - - - - - - 

Ontario 	....................... 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - 

British Columbia - Colcsnbie- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

Manitoba 	....................... 

Yukon and Northwest terri- 

Saska tchewan 	................... 

tories - Yukon ot Tern- 
toires do Nord.Ouent - - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 	....................... 724 108 26 1  - 77 38 41 3 868 149 4,115 299 

Alberta 	........................ 

1977 

Britannique 	.................. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - tic. 
- - - - - - - - - 

Ac., Scotia - Nuuvelle.Econse - - - - - - - - - - 

Brunswick - Nouveau. 

.Iu-Peince-douacd 	...........- 

Rrunswtck 	................... S - - - - - - - - - - - - 

628 61 - - 32 21 IS 2 678 84 3,203 - 

31.2 70 45 - 40 14 iS - 412 84 2,197 513 
'hoc 	........................ 
.I,rlo 	....................... 
iiioba 	.....................- - - - - - - - - - - 

iatcl,ewan 	.................- - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

llritiah Columbia - Colombie- 
Beitanniquc 	................- - - - - - - - - - - 

Yukon and Northwest Terri- 
tories - Yukon et Tern- 

. 

tomes du Nord-Ouent - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 	....................... 40 131 	1  45 - 72 55 33 2 1,090 169 5,389 513 

TABLE 3. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAl. EMPLOYED, 1972 

TABLEAU 3. STATISTIQUES PRINCIFALES SUIVANT LB NOMBRE TOTAL SE PERSONNES OCCUPgES, 1972 

Manufacturing activity - Activitf manufactoribre 	Total activity - ActivitN totaL, 
Value of 	Working owners Production and 	shipments 	and partners 	Esiployses related wor ers 	Coni of 	Cost of 	of goods 	- 	- Eutab- 	- 	fuel and 	materials 	of own 	Propriftaires 	Salarifa link- 	Travailleurn de is 	dcc- 	and 	mans. 	Value 	et associdu 	Value Sine group 	nentn 	production ci assimil.es 	tnicity 	suppLies 	facture 	added 	sctifs 	added 

- 	Man. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	Salaries 	- Tranche de taille 	Eta. 	hour, 	Colt du 	Colt den 	Valeur den 	Valeur 	With- 	and 	Valmur blluue- 	Number 	paid 	Wages 	cothun. 	natures 	livraisons 	sjoutde 	Number 	drawais 	Number 	wages 	ajontde men 	- 	- 	- 	tibie et 	ci four- 	de pro- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Noabre 	Neures- 	Salairen 	de l'dlec. 	nttures 	duits de 	No,sbre 	PrNlb- 	Sombre 	Trait,- 

hoimses 	tricjtd 	propre 	vements 	nests at 
  fabrication 	- 	salaire,  

No. 'aoo 	$'000 	 I 001) 
nombre 

10.19 	
... ............. 

50-99 	................... 
200-499 	.................. 
100-199 	...................1. 	860 	1,914 	4,211 	262 	12,302 	20,617 	7,823 	- 	- 

1.000 - or over - ou plus  

0.4 .....................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

500.999 ...................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

s_N .....................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
....- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

1,016 	5,800 	7,937 1,1 offices, 	sales offices 

20.49 	....................7 	211 	467 	5,178 	75 	3,356 	6,332 	2,606 	- 	- 	242 	1,461 	2.608 

.cid auniliery units - 
Sies ssciaun, bureaus 1. 	vente ci unites 
xiliaireu 	.................. . . 	. - . 	. .. 	... 	. . . 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 

total 	.......................14 	1,071 	2,381 	5,389 	337 	15,657 	26,949 	10,429 	- 	- 	1,258 	7,261 	10,545 

439 
	

215 
	

2,729 
559 
	

151 
	

5,018 

997 
	

5,767 

450 
	

239 
	

3,891 
544 
	

17 
	

3,370 

994 
	

365 
	

7,261 

S 
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TAB1.EAIJ 4. STOCKS, 1972 
a 

Province 

Opening - Ouvercure 
Newfoundland - terre-Neuve ..................................................... 
Prince Edward Island - ule-du-Prince-Edovsrd ................................... 
Nova Scotia - Noovelle-Econse .................................................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .............................................. 
Québec......................................................................... 
Ontario ........................................................................ 
Manitoba ....................................................................... 
Saskatchewan ................................................................... 
Alberta........................................................................ 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britaonique ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoirea do Nord-Oueat ........... 

	

Total 	........................................................................ 

Cloning - Perneture 
Newfoundland - TerreNeuve ..................................................... 
Prince Edward Eslnnd - (le-du-Prinee-Edoward ................................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse .................................................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .............................................. 
Québec ......................................................................... 
Ontario ........................................................................ 
Manitoba ....................................................................... 
Saskatchewan ................................................................... 
Alberta ........................................................................ 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Territoires du Nord-Ouest ........... 

Total........................................................................ 

Manufacturing 

FabricatIon 

Finished 
goods 

Materials, 	Goods in 	of own 

	

supplies, etc. 	process 	manufacture 

MaciBres, 	Produitu 	produits 

	

fournitures, etc. 	en coors 	fists 
de propre 
tsbricat ion 

hook value - $fIOO - vale 

	

1,810 	18 	67 

	

894 	53 	93 

	

2,704 	71 	1,60 

	

1.848 
	

695 

	

1,209 
	

402 

	

3,058 
	

1,098 

Non- 
menu factoring 

Autres 

Products or 
mater isIs 
purchased 
for resale 

Total 
Produita 

ou natibrea 
achetdu pour 

	

2,499 
	

26 
1,882 

	

4,381 
	

33 

	

2,568 
	

16 
1.641 

	

4,210 
	

1: 

TAB1.E 5. PURCHASED FUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED 1971 AND 1972 

TABLEAU 5. CC*180ST2BLE fT IFLECTRICITf ACHETS El UTILISES, 1971 fT 1972 

Description 

1971 1972 

antity - coat Quantity Coat 

Quantitd CoSt Quantitd CoOt 
$000  $'000 

Bituminous coal - Charbon bituminous: 

(a) From Canadian mines - Mines canadiennes 	..........................ton - tonne - - - - 
- - - - 

Sub-bituminous coal (from Alberta mines only) - Charbon sous-bitumineva 
(nines 	de 	l'Alberta 	seules,ent) 	.......................................  

" Anthracite 	coal 	- Anthracite 	. .......................................... - - - - 
.' Lignite 	coal 	- 	Lignite 	. ............ . .... . .............................. - - - - 

Coke................................................................... . '  - - - - 

(b) Imported - Importations 	.......................................... .. .. 

Casoline (including gasoline used in cars and trucks) - Essence (y 
compris celle utilis(!e dana lea automobiles et lea camions) 	..........gallon(Inp,) 128,761 55 152,678 66 

Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - Macout, kéroabse on hutle do 
houllle 	...................... . ........ .......... . .................... 	 ° 111,713 38 113,245 39 

Wood 	- Bats 	................................................ ............ 	cord 	- corde = - - - 
Gas —Gas: 

(a) Natural 	gas 	- Gaz 	saturel 	........................................N cu. 	ft. 	- M 	p13  - - - 
(b) Liquefied petroleun gases - Can de pdtrole liquéfids 	............. 	gallon(Imp.) 280 -- a -- 
(c) Other manufactured gas - Autre gas d'uaine 	.......................N cu. 	ft. 	- K p1 3  - - - - 

Other 	fuel 	- Autre 	combustible 	......................................... - - - - 
Electricity purchased - 	lecEricitd achetde 	............................kwh. 	- kWh 14,757,121 209 15,498,319 232 
Steam purchased 	- Vapeur 	achetfe 	... .................................... - - - -- 

Fuel and electricity used - Total - Combustible at electricité 

. 

uttlisda 	......................................................... . . 	. 302 . 
I 
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:jAil b. MAtuRES IT FOUINITURRS - ACIIVITE MAMUFACTURIERE, 1971 II 1972 

De.cription 

1971 1972 

Quantitd CoOt Qusotlif CoOt 
H ft. 	b.m. $000 H ft. b.m. $000 

Hp.m.p. H p.m.p. 

Materials used - Matt9ree premiSras utilinde.: 
umber used in the nanulacture of hardwood flooring - Bela di adage utilisd dane is 
fabrication doe psrqueta on bole dur: 
Birch 	- 	Mender 	.................................... . ........... . .................... 9,678 752 9,215 883 . 

(1) (1) (1) (1) 
15,338 1,490 17,041 1,848 

Oak - plain and quarter_cut - Ch8ne - dibit ordinaire at par quartier 	.... . ........... 29,570 4.057 32,363 4,653 
Other hardwood 	lumbar - Autrea bois di eciage, 	bole dora 	.. ........................... 2,680 2S4 3,589 

Material. used for other products - Mati8ree utili.dea poor entree produitn: 
(2) (2) (2) (2) 

Maple - 	habie 	........................................................................ 

(2) (2) (2) (2) 
(2) 

. 

(2) (2) (2) 

Lumber, 	hardwood - Boin de ndlago, 	bole 	fraillu 	......................................... 

All other material, and coaponenta used - Tout.m autres matiCre, at diAmenta utili.8. .. ,, 

. 

2,229r 
... 7,026 

Lumber. 	,oftwocd - Bois di 	adage, 	bole rOetneox 	........................................ 
toga, 	hardwood - Silica, 	boia 	(mills 	................................................... 

Container, and other packaging material, and supplies used - Contenants at autree oct18- 
rae at fournhturea d'en,baiiage uttliaéa, 

Beech - 	HBtre 	......................................................................... 

Corrugated boxes - Buttes an carton onduid .............................................. ... 82 ... 97 
Metal etaplee, strapping and wire - Crmnpons an 	6tu1, bands. m8iaiiiquee at (ii 

... 37 ... 46 d'acier 	............................................................................... 
Allother - Tons 	entree 	................................................................. ... 37 ... 158 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures d'exploi- 
.., 330 ... 613 

Amount paid to others for work done on material, owned by eatabli.hgnta - Inane 

tation, dentretien at de rlpsnation utiliedws (.ans 1. combustible) ....................

payde 6 d'autrea pour travail effectud our des matières appartenant sum dtablineemeota ... 265 .,, (2) 

Total 	............................................................................... ... 9,532 ... 15,657 

.............. 	. - 
-lIed I, 'All orher mat.rf.:lo .oi oopo - e 'ta need". - Incius dane "Toutea entree matiSrea at didmenca utilisde". 

lIE 7. SHIPMENTS OF 0000S OF CHiN NANIIYACI'URE, 1971 AND 1972 

II 7. LIVRAISON$ DE PRODUITS Of PHOPRE FABRICATION, 1971 fT 1972 

Deecription 

1971 1972 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantiti Valeor QeantitA Valeur 
$000  

Products - Produit., 

Hardwood flooring by kinds - Perqueta an boia dur per eep8ce: 
Birch - 	Henisier 	.............................................H 	ft. 	b.m. 	- 	H 	P.M.P. (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Beech - 	ultra 	................................................" 	' (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Maple - 	Erable 	..............................................." 	' 0.916 2,524 9,977 2,781 
Oak - (Quartar-cut and plain cut) - Chene (dibit per quartier 

et 	debit 	ordinaire) 	........................................" 	' 21,283 4,899 20.656 5,112 
Other - 	Autrea 	..............................................." 3,613 805 3,777 961 

Total 	......................................................' 	" 34,812 8.228 34,410 8,853 

Other products - Autrea produit.: 
Hardwood 	floor tiles - Tulle, on hot, dur 	......................H .q. 	ft. - H p11 28.030 5.970 37,460 8,351 
i.umb.r (Rough and planed) Hardwood - Imia de adage feoillu 

(brut 	on 	rabotil 	.............................................N 	ft. 	b.,n. 	- 	N 	p.m.p. (2) (2) 18,306 2,710 

All other product. and by-product. - Tnua aucres prodults it 
... 4,008 ... 6,198 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and prod- 
uct, owned by others - Nontant regu an paiement de 
travail effectuf cur dee matUres at produit. appartenant 

. .. 1,910 . .. 1.312 

i.e.. adjustment for valua of saice taxes, excise duties and 

aoua.produits 	.................................................. . 

outward tran.portation charges which could not be deducted 

6 dautre 	..................................................... . 

ito,, individual comeodity items described above - Molna 
rectification pour tenir compte di la valeur dae taxis di 
yenta at daccise at die fraie de tran,porr vera letti- 
nieur qui a oat pu Stre diduita di chacun dee produits 

. .. (606) ... (475) ddrrita ci-de.sua 	.............................................. . 

Adjueted value of shipments and work done - Total - Vaunt 
rectifide des livraisona at du travail exicuil ... 19,520 ... 26,949 

Confidential; included in "All other product, and by-product.". - Confidential; incla. day, "Tone loires produits at eou..produita". 



TABLEAU S. LIVRAISONS 5€ PARQUETS EN BOSS DUB B? SE TUILES EN BOSS DUB, TOUTES INDUSTRIES, DANS DES MNES SPC1i 

(Includen ehipoenra from other induntries uhioh manufacture, an a necondary activIty, the conoditiee Liated) 

(Comprend lea Iivratuona dautren manufactures qot, I titre d'activitd secondaire, fabrtquent len narchandians dnuaéren) 

Hardwood flooring 

Parquets en boln thr 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 

the following abbreviated notes deal only with saLient points or selected 
::lusions or exclusions which might not be self-evident. Detailed "Concepts 

and Definitions" are available on request; see "Notes to Users". 

Establishment - Smallest operating unit capable of reporting certain 
specified input and output data; usually a plant or mill. 

Large Establishments 

Cost of materials and supplies, fuel and ekctricity - Generally, consump-
tion of purchased items only, at laiddown cost. Includes inter-company and 
intracompany transfers, contract work by others, fuel used by vehicles. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture - Goods made by 
reporting establishment, or for its account, from its own materials, net of 
discounts, returns, allowances, sales tax, excise taxes and duties, returnable 
containers, common or contract carriers' charges for outward transportation 
(but not of own carriers' delivery expense). Includes repair and custom 
revenue, transfers to reporting units of same firm, all exports, book value of 
own products shipped on rental basis. Unsold domestic consignment shipments 
are included in inventory. In fabricated structural metal industry, aircraft and 
aircraft parts manufacturers, railroad rolling stock industry and shipbuilding 
and repair, value of production is shown in place of shipments in tables on 
principal StatistiCS. Integrated smelters' work on own ore valued at imputed 
charge to mine. 

Value added - Net output as measured by gross output less purchased 
commodity inputs used and contract work by others. 
(a) Value added, manufacturing activity: Value of shipments of goods of own 

manufacture plus net change in inventory of goods in process and finished 
giusds, less cost of materials and supplies used, fuel and electricity. 

h) Value added, total activity: Consists of (I) value added, manufacturing 
activity and (2) value added, non-manufacturing activity. The latter is 
calculated by subtracting relevant commodity inputs from non-
manufacturing revenues or outputs; these commodity inputs are net of the 
change in inventories of goods purchased for resale. Non-manufacturing 
revenues include depreciable fixed assets produced by own work force for 
own use, revenue from product rentals, rtc., but exclude non-operating 
revenue such as real property rentals, dividends, interest. 

Employees, salaries and wages - Salaries and wages are reported before 
deductions for income tax and employee benefits and comprise all man-hours 
paid (foe regular work, overtime and paid leave) as well as bonuses, 
commissions, etc., paid to regular employees. Where shown, production and 
related workers classified to non-manufacturing activity include separately 
reported loggers, employees on construction for own use: beginning with the 
1970 Census outside piecewoekers formerly included for certain industries are 
excluded from all employment totals and their remuneration treated as 
contract work done by others. Sales and distribution employees include all 
personnel charged to selling expense, certain drivers, etc. 

Inventories -- Book value of owned inventory held in Canada, including 
goods in transit and on consignment. 

Small Establishments 

For establishments filing "short forms", beginning with 1970 data, "cost 
of materials, supplies and services" includes all purchased services, and "total 
revenue excluding interest and dividends received" is used for both shipments 
of goods of own manufacture and gross output, total activity; value added is 
calculated using these figures and net change in total inventory, and is thus 
dentical for manufacturing and total activity. Numbers of employees are 

imputed from reported salanes and wages. 

Head offices, sales offices and auxiliary units - Included in the individua! 
industry of the company's largest activity. (The allocation of some such units 
to the major industry group level was discontinued with the 1970 data). 

NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

Let notes succinctes ci-aprés s'arrIent uniqurment aux points saillants at a 
certaines extensions ou restrictions pouvant nécessiter une explication. Sur siniple 
demande, on pourra obtenir let "Concepts et déumnitions" détaillés. se  reporter 
aux "Notes au lecteur". 

Etablisaemesst - Plus petite unite exploitante en mcsure de foumir certaines 
donnees sur sea facseurs de production (enIres) et sue sa production (sorties); on 
général: usine ou fabnque. 

Grands établjssements 

CoUt des matières Ct fourniturea, du combustible et de l'électnaté - Dc 
manière gnérale. coricernr uniquement Ia consonsmation de produits achetés, au 
prix franco. Comprend let transferts entre filiales et ãtablissements d'une socièté. 
les sravaux executes par d'autres aux termes dun contest Ct Ia consommation de 
carburant, par lea vChjcules. 

Valeur des livesisona de produits de propre fabrication Conceene let 
produits fabriquCs par l'écablissement enquètè, ou pour son compte, i partir de 
matières lui appaetenant, dCduction faite des eabais, des retours de mnarchandises, 
des remirises, des taxes de verites, des taxes et des droits d'accise, des emballages 
consignCs, des frais de livraiaons payCs a des transporteurs publics ou sous coritrat 
(maci non des frais tie livraisons de l'etablissement mCnle). ('omprend lea recettes 
de reparations es de contrats, les transferts a d'autres unites enquetCes de Ia mCme 
llrme, let exportasions, Ia valeur comptable des produits donnCs on location par 
l'Ctablissement. Let !ivraisons sans vente en consignation au Canada sons prises en 
compic dans lea stocks. En cc q'.si concerne l'indusirie de la fabrication d'Clé,srents 
de charpente mCtallique, les fabricants d'aéronefs ci de pièces, let fabricants de 
materiel ferroviaire roulant ainsi que l'industrie de construction et reparation de 
navires, Ia valeur de Ia production remplace les livraisons daiss lea tableaux relatifs 
aux statistiques prmncipales. La transformation par des fonderies intCgrees des 
nsinerai leur appartenant en propre eat CvaluCe au prix comptabilisé ii Ia mine. 

Valeur ajoutée - Sortie nette, soit sortie brute moms consommution de biens 
achetCs et travaux exCcutCs par d'autres sous cuntrat. 
(a) Valeur ajoutCe, activitC nsanufacturiCre: valeur des lrvraisons de produits de 

propre fahi'ication, plus variation nette des stocks de produits on cours of de 
produits finis, moms coQt des matiCres at des fournitures utilisées, du 
combustible et de l'ClectricitC. 

(b) Valeur ajoutCe, activitC totale: comprend (I) Ia valeur ajoutér par I'act,vitC 
nianufactunére et (2) Ia valeur ajoutCe par l'activité non majitifacturière. Cette 
derniCre s'obtient en aoustrayani lea entrées de marchandiaes des recettea ou 
des sorties provenant de l'activitd non manufacturiCre. aprCs avoir soustrait de 
ces entrées Ia variation des stocks de produits achetCs pour Ia revente. Lea 
recettes provenani de l'activitC non manufacturiCre comprennent let elements 
d'actif amorlissable peoduits par Ia main-d'oeuvre de l'Ctablissement pour son 
usage propre, tea recettes de location de produits, etc., mars non lea recettes 
hors-exploitation, comme lea loyers d'immeubles, les dividendes, las intCréls. 

Salaries, traitements at salaires - Let traitements et salaires sont peis on 
compte avant lea retenues so titre de l'impOt sur le revenuel des avantages sociaux 
des employCs; sIt comprennent lea heures-honsmes payCes (heures normales, 
supplénreirtaires et conges payCs) ainsi que lea grat ificat ions, commissions, etc. 
versées aux salariCs. Lea travailleurs tie Ia production ci assimilCs classes dana 
l'activite non manufacturiCre comprenneist lea btIcherons, let oucriers de La 
consmrucrion pour Ic compte de l'Ctablissement, etc., lorsqu'its ont CtC dCclaréa 
séparémnent; 1 partir du receissement de 1970. tes ouvriers 1 Ia pièce tie 
l'extCrreur, autrefois classes dana certaines industnes, ne sont plus compria dans 
Ia statistique de l'emploi et leur rCmunCration a CiC prise on compte au litre des 
travaux soua contrat exCcutCs par des tiers. Las employCs a Ia vente et a Ia 
distribution comprennent tout Ic personnel impute aux frais tie vence, certains 
chauffeurs, etc. 

Stocks - Valeur complable des stocks dCtenus en toute propriCté au 
Canada, y compris lea marchan discs on transit Gu on consignation. 

Petits Ctablissements 

Pour let Ctablissements qui remplissent une "fonnule abrégée", Ic coOt des 
maliCres, fournitures et services" comprend, a panic ties données de 1970, tousles 
services achetes, et Ic "total des eeceues, sauf sous forme d'interCts et de 
dividendes" vaut é Ia fois pour les liveaisons de marchandises de propre fabrication 
et pour Ia production brute de l'activitC totale; Ia valeur ajoutCe eat calculCe I 
partir de ces chiffres et de Ia variation nette des stocks et eat donc identique pour 
l'activitC manufactunCre ci pour l'activitC totaie. La nombre tie salariCs cit 
dCterminC I partir des rCmunérations dCclarées. 

Sieges sociaux. bureaus de venue ci unites auxiliaires - Classes avec 
l'industrie qui reprCsenie l'activrtC prmncipale de Ia sociCtC. (La classement de 
cerlaines de ces unites au niveau des groupes a cessé I partir des donnCes de 1970). 
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